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Clt Dor. Apellidos y nombre Categoria Federación Club Tiempo Diferencia

  CAD F  

1 121 DIES SÁNCHEZ Alejandra CAD F FMM (Madrid) Tierra Trágame 47:23.504

2 122 SÁNCHEZ ROA Paula CAD F FMM (Madrid) TodoVertical V+ 49:51.476 2:27.972

3 120 DIES SÁNCHEZ Carlota CAD F FMM (Madrid) Tierra Trágame 1h00:40.361 13:16.857

  CAD M  

1 113 SÁEZ MÍNGUEZ Iván CAD M FMM (Madrid) La Pedriza del Manzanares 34:50.449

2 112 CANDALIJA Mauro CAD M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) GM la Acebeda 35:43.215 52.766

3 116 BAZ ARKOTXA Jon CAD M Muñatones 36:38.142 1:47.693

4 114 FRANCO PIRE Manuel CAD M FEMPA (Asturias) Arkial - Peña Santa 36:56.700 2:06.251

5 111 GURPEGUI GARCÍA Javier CAD M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) Club de Montaña Ojanco 37:11.000 2:20.551

6 118 SANCHEZ GARCIA Hector CAD M FCDME (Cantabria) SPRINT SPORTS 39:10.522 4:20.073

7 119 BAZ ARCOTXA Mikel CAD M Muñatones 39:50.090 4:59.641

8 117 BAZ ARKOTXA Unai CAD M Muñatones 41:08.164 6:17.715

9 115 DE LA CRUZ SANTAMARIA Javier CAD M FMM (Madrid) TIERRA TRAGAME 41:29.070 6:38.621

  JUN F  

1 136 MIÑANA MARIN Yaiza JUN F FAM (Aragon) REICAZ 40:05.369

2 135 DIES SÁNCHEZ Ángeles JUN F FMM (Madrid) Tierra Trágame 46:11.671 6:06.302

  JUN M  

1 127 OSANZ LABORDA Daniel JUN M FAM (Aragon) SARRIOS 30:27.065

2 130 MATEOS CARBAJO Ruben JUN M FMM (Madrid) C.D.E TODOVERTICAL 32:15.296 1:48.231

3 128 RODRÍGUEZ MEDINA Juan JUN M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) Selección CyL 33:46.602 3:19.537

4 129 SÁEZ MÍNGUEZ Daniel JUN M FMM (Madrid) La Pedriza del Manzanares 37:03.367 6:36.302

5 132 IBARRETXE FERNANDEZ Arkaitz JUN M EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Arrolape M.K. 37:45.452 7:18.387

6 131 CORONADO CLIMENT Erik JUN M FEMECV (C.Valenciana) Trail Serra Vernissa 43:30.798 13:03.733

Ausentes

133 LLATA RODRÍGUEZ Hugo JUN M FAM (Andorra) Soldeu eski club

Abandonos

134 PLUMARIEGA ACEBO Oscar JUN M FCDME (Cantabria) SPRINT SPORTS
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  SEN F  

1 84 PEREZ MESONER Virginia SEN F EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Sestao Alpino-Graf Sestao 35:09.692

2 88 SANTAMARIA LLAVERO Victoria SEN F FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) Selección CyL 36:24.982 1:15.290

3 91 PEREIRO GONZÁLEZ Inma S-VET A F Beste Iruña 36:48.745 1:39.053

4 90 ZUÑIGA GARCIA Silvia SEN F FEEC (Catalunya) Club esportiu cerdanya pirineu 38:07.591 2:57.899

5 72 PASCUAL IGUAL Vanesa SEN F FAM (Aragon) GRUPO ALTA MONTAÑA TERUEL 38:33.640 3:23.948

6 70 SANCHEZ CABEZAS Gabriela SEN F FCDME (Cantabria) Cde Yaniro-INVERSETEAMS 38:42.917 3:33.225

7 80 MARTIN CEBRIAN Ananda SEN F FBM (Baleares) selecció balear 39:23.798 4:14.106

8 95 CARRILLO SOTO Laura Veronica S-VET A F EMF-FVM (Euskadi) EGURRE K-3 KIROL KLUBA 39:33.728 4:24.036

9 73 GUIU CARRERA Marta S-PROM F FAM (Aragon) PEÑA GUARA 40:05.494 4:55.802

10 86 DIONISIO GONZALEZ Laura SEN F FMM (Madrid) sjm 40:31.471 5:21.779

11 94 BELTRAN TOLEDO Maria SEN F FEMECV (C.Valenciana) La llebre- Alpesa 40:50.206 5:40.514

12 83 RUSSELL SUÁREZ Violeta S-VET A F FCDME (Cantabria) Club Liébana 41:15.529 6:05.837

13 87 SERNA MIRONES Cristina SEN F FCDME (Cantabria) CLUB TREPARRISCOS 41:36.479 6:26.787

14 96 GUTIÉRREZ ÁLVAREZ Nora S-VET A F FCDME (Cantabria) AD Treparriscos 42:15.865 7:06.173

15 81 LÓPEZ GARCÍA Eva S-VET A F FMM (Madrid) La Pedriza 42:24.096 7:14.404

16 69 AGIRRE ARANBURU Janire S-PROM F EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Idiazabal-Aseplan 43:36.240 8:26.548

17 79 PEREZ PELAYO Almudena SEN F FCDME (Cantabria) INDEPENDIENTE 44:07.745 8:58.053

18 78 OCHOA SAN EMETERIO Asun S-VET B F FCDME (Cantabria) 44:17.339 9:07.647

19 77 GUTIERREZ LUEJE Claudia S-PROM F FEMPA (Asturias) Claudia Gutierrez Lueje 47:06.503 11:56.811

20 76 ALONSO CASTIÑEIRA Izaro S-VET A F EMF-FVM (Euskadi) CLUB ALPINO SAMANO 47:39.993 12:30.301

21 71 AMADOR LOPEZ Lola S-VET A F FMM (Madrid) Todovertical V+ 47:55.623 12:45.931

22 68 VÁZQUEZ CARRACEDO Marta M S-VET A F FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) Salamanca Raids & Trails Runne 47:57.364 12:47.672

23 92 LOPEZ CERRO Gema SEN F Gema López Cerro 49:00.091 13:50.399

24 85 PEREZ HERNANDEZ Sandra Virginia S-VET A F FECAMON (Canarias) Trecus 55:28.599 20:18.907

25 93 MONTES ARRIBAS Beatriz S-VET B F FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) Beatriz Montes Arribas 1h07:56.421 32:46.729

Ausentes

75 CABELLO LÓPEZ Eva Maria SEN F FCDME (Cantabria) Eva Maria Cabello López

82 RUEDA HOYA Rocio SEN F FCDME (Cantabria) CDE Yaniro

89 IBAÑEZ GONZÁLEZ Lucía SEN F FCDME (Cantabria) Lucía Ibáñez González

97 KAZIMIERCZAK Martha SEN F FCDME (Cantabria) Treparriscos

  SEN M   

1 19 DIAZ LOPEZ Joseba S-PROM M EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 28:32.866

2 11 NAVARRO MORENO Joan SEN M FBM (Baleares) selecció balear 29:34.401 1:01.535

3 28 ALGUETA MARIN Jose Antonio S-VET A M FAM (Aragon) ASSAMUN 30:41.740 2:08.874

4 50 MIÑA CILLEROS Angel SEN M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) independiente 30:42.650 2:09.784

5 29 GÓMEZ CALLEJA José Javier S-VET A M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) Trail Run Sport Toro 31:00.513 2:27.647

6 32 LARRUZEA FERNANDEZ Asier SEN M EMF-FVM (Euskadi) AZPIGORRI MENDI KLUBA 31:24.438 2:51.572

7 63 DIAZ PANDO Diego SEN M FCDME (Cantabria) LIEBANA 31:27.265 2:54.399
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8 59 RODRÍGUEZ CABALLERO Adrian SEN M FCDME (Cantabria) Treparriscos 31:38.409 3:05.543

9 18 PASCUAL SEMPERE Carlos SEN M FEMECV (C.Valenciana) femecv 31:39.276 3:06.410

10 14 DE LA ENCARNACIÓN MORENO Angel S-VET A M FMM (Madrid) C.D.E. TODOVERTICAL 31:53.640 3:20.774

11 2 RULLAN ESTARELLAS Manuel SEN M FBM (Baleares) selecció balear 31:58.548 3:25.682

12 41 MATEU ESCRIG Bernat S-PROM M FEMECV (C.Valenciana) CIM PENYAGOLOSA XODOS 32:04.144 3:31.278

13 66 ANDRES SAÑUDO REVUELTA+ TR VER Andres S-PROM M FCDME (Cantabria) Tanostrail 32:19.125 3:46.259

14 3 MAGALLON LISO Daniel SEN M FAM (Aragon) ATLETICO SOBRARBE 32:31.103 3:58.237

15 42 RODRIGUEZ GAGO Jorge SEN M FCDME (Cantabria) CDE YANIRO 32:32.875 4:00.009

16 31 ZAMORA VALCARCE Joaquin SEN M FCDME (Cantabria) CLUB LIÉBANA 33:02.207 4:29.341

17 13 SANCHEZ JULIAN Jose Antonio S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) LAVALLE 33:07.443 4:34.577

18 67 FERNÁNDEZ DIEGO Ramon S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) Los Urrieles 33:15.679 4:42.813

19 62 AYO ATELA Aitor SEN M EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Arrolape M.T. 33:28.710 4:55.844

20 30 PUCHADES BARREDA Salvador S-PROM M FEMECV (C.Valenciana) C.D.M.E. Corremón Trail 33:53.403 5:20.537

21 25 NAVARRETE CONTRERAS David SEN M FMM (Madrid) Todovertical V+ 34:11.670 5:38.804

22 74 GOMEZ GARCIA Jose Antonio S-VET B M FCDME (Cantabria) LIEBANA 34:13.833 5:40.967

23 35 PEREZ PANIAGUA David SEN M FEXME (Extremadura) Gpm Trail 34:20.448 5:47.582

24 52 LÓPEZ MANTECON Fidel S-VET B M FCDME (Cantabria) Pielagos 34:40.757 6:07.891

25 47 QUESADA ORTEGA Pedro Jose SEN M FCDME (Cantabria) CLUB TREPARRISCOS 34:54.758 6:21.892

26 10 DEL AMO ESTEBAN Diego S-PROM M FMM (Madrid) La Pedriza del Manzanares 34:56.168 6:23.302

27 8 BARQUIN DIEZ Jon SEN M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) 34:58.639 6:25.773

28 39 ZABALA ZANALLOA Jokin SEN M EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Arrolape M.K. 35:04.507 6:31.641

29 49 ALONSO URREA Christian SEN M EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Sestao Alpino-Graf Sestao 35:26.492 6:53.626

30 48 PRESNO ROMAÑA Francisco S-VET B M FCDME (Cantabria) C.A. Correcastro Eurosport 35:39.629 7:06.763

31 17 RUBIO SANCHEZ Adrian SEN M FEMPA (Asturias) XATOS DEL NALON 36:03.089 7:30.223

32 26 MATILLA RODRIGUEZ Antonio SEN M EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Aloña mendi 38:24.158 9:51.292

33 58 RODRÍGUEZ LEAL Jesús Francisco S-VET B M FCDME (Cantabria) Nestlé 38:27.726 9:54.860

34 6 SALGADO MANGAS Jose Antonio S-VET B M FNDME (Navarra) DANTZALEKU SAKANA 38:37.930 10:05.064

35 43 ARNAU GARZO Jose Antonio S-VET B M FBM (Baleares) ES PEDAL 38:55.761 10:22.895

36 54 CAMPO CABALLERO César S-PROM M FCDME (Cantabria) CD Ozono 38:59.318 10:26.452

37 57 BLANCO SAIZ Alberto SEN M FCDME (Cantabria) La Milana Pico Tres Mares 39:16.337 10:43.471

38 40 JARA ORTIZ Jose Manuel S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) CLUB TREPARRISCOS 39:18.704 10:45.838

39 24 VILLOSLADA ABASCAL Luis S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) La Vara 39:31.449 10:58.583

40 56 SOLANA RODRIGUEZ Jose Manuel S-VET A M UD MUÑATONES 39:39.548 11:06.682

41 36 RODRIGUEZ GARCÍA Jose Ramón S-VET B M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) ATLETAS VETERANOS SALAMANCA 39:54.791 11:21.925

42 61 ALECHA LEGARIA Iñigo S-VET A M trikua 40:08.604 11:35.738

43 12 ESKALTZA SARASIBAR Iker S-VET A M EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Azpigorri Mendi Kluba 40:21.854 11:48.988

44 53 GOMEZ Nahum SEN M FCDME (Cantabria) La Vara-Valensys 41:39.289 13:06.423

45 33 TRAVESÍ GALVAN Juan Carlos S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) 41:46.064 13:13.198

46 27 GARCÍA GIL César S-VET A M FMM (Madrid) La Pedriza del Manzanares 42:21.363 13:48.497

47 9 GOMEZ PEREIRA Jose Antonio S-VET B M FCDME (Cantabria) alpino ventoso 43:02.957 14:30.091

48 34 BISBAL MARTÍN Javier S-VET B M FDMCM (Castilla La Mancha) Club de montaña Capra 43:17.533 14:44.667

49 15 PÉREZ LLAMAS José Manuel SEN M FCDME (Cantabria) sociedad deportiva Torrelavega 43:55.243 15:22.377

50 22 INGELMO LABE Aitor S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) Tres mares-la milana 44:54.872 16:22.006

51 20 ALVAREZ MARTINEZ Juan Ramon S-VET B M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) Grupo Montaña Casa Asturias 44:59.898 16:27.032

52 55 LLAMOSAS BRIZUELA Pedro Roberto S-VET A M 45:18.609 16:45.743
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53 5 RAPOSO CALERO David S-VET A M FMM (Madrid) SJM 45:43.112 17:10.246

54 60 BLANCO OJEA Vicente Pablo S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) La Vara - Valensys 45:48.793 17:15.927

55 21 GARCIA CUESTA Jose Javier S-VET A M FEMPA (Asturias) OXGENO 47:10.399 18:37.533

56 44 AMADOR MESAS Quico S-VET B M FEEC (Catalunya) AE Matxacuca 48:00.132 19:27.266

57 7 MONTERRUBIO ALVAREZ Luis Angel SEN M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) RIVERA - PISUERGA 48:00.949 19:28.083

58 46 SOUBRIE Jose S-VET B M FMM (Madrid) SENDAS Y MONTAÑAS 49:35.450 21:02.584

59 64 MENDEZ CALABAZA Miguel Angel S-VET A M 1h10:29.280 41:56.414

Ausentes

4 ALVAREZ  GARCIA Antonio R. S-VET B M FEMPA (Asturias) CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO

16 RODRIGUEZ BARQUIN Ignacio S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) CDE Yaniro

23 SANZ MUÑOZ Guillermo S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) guillermo sanz muñoz

37 SANTAMARIA LLAVERO Jesus S-VET A M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) cdm cumbresd e leon

38 LOPEZ BOSQUE Eduardo S-VET A M EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Sestao alpino/grafsestao

45 VILALTA REIXACH Guillem SEN M FEEC (Catalunya) Ass.Esp.Mountain Runners del B

51 CABAÑEROS Dustan SEN M Sirokoteam

65 CAVIA PIPAON Miguel S-VET A M

Abandonos

1 NAVARRO JIMENEZ Fco. Javier SEN M FAM (Aragon) GUARDIA CIVIL

  S-PROM F  

1 73 GUIU CARRERA Marta S-PROM F FAM (Aragon) PEÑA GUARA 40:05.494

2 69 AGIRRE ARANBURU Janire S-PROM F EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Idiazabal-Aseplan 43:36.240 3:30.746

3 77 GUTIERREZ LUEJE Claudia S-PROM F FEMPA (Asturias) Claudia Gutierrez Lueje 47:06.503 7:01.009

  S-PROM M  

1 19 DIAZ LOPEZ Joseba S-PROM M EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 28:32.866

2 41 MATEU ESCRIG Bernat S-PROM M FEMECV (C.Valenciana) CIM PENYAGOLOSA XODOS 32:04.144 3:31.278

3 66 ANDRES SAÑUDO REVUELTA+ TR VER Andres S-PROM M FCDME (Cantabria) Tanostrail 32:19.125 3:46.259

4 30 PUCHADES BARREDA Salvador S-PROM M FEMECV (C.Valenciana) C.D.M.E. Corremón Trail 33:53.403 5:20.537

5 10 DEL AMO ESTEBAN Diego S-PROM M FMM (Madrid) La Pedriza del Manzanares 34:56.168 6:23.302

6 54 CAMPO CABALLERO César S-PROM M FCDME (Cantabria) CD Ozono 38:59.318 10:26.452

  S-VET A F  

1 91 PEREIRO GONZÁLEZ Inma S-VET A F Beste Iruña 36:48.745

2 95 CARRILLO SOTO Laura Veronica S-VET A F EMF-FVM (Euskadi) EGURRE K-3 KIROL KLUBA 39:33.728 2:44.983
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3 83 RUSSELL SUÁREZ Violeta S-VET A F FCDME (Cantabria) Club Liébana 41:15.529 4:26.784

4 96 GUTIÉRREZ ÁLVAREZ Nora S-VET A F FCDME (Cantabria) AD Treparriscos 42:15.865 5:27.120

5 81 LÓPEZ GARCÍA Eva S-VET A F FMM (Madrid) La Pedriza 42:24.096 5:35.351

6 76 ALONSO CASTIÑEIRA Izaro S-VET A F EMF-FVM (Euskadi) CLUB ALPINO SAMANO 47:39.993 10:51.248

7 71 AMADOR LOPEZ Lola S-VET A F FMM (Madrid) Todovertical V+ 47:55.623 11:06.878

8 68 VÁZQUEZ CARRACEDO Marta M S-VET A F FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) Salamanca Raids & Trails Runne 47:57.364 11:08.619

9 85 PEREZ HERNANDEZ Sandra Virginia S-VET A F FECAMON (Canarias) Trecus 55:28.599 18:39.854

  S-VET A M  

1 28 ALGUETA MARIN Jose Antonio S-VET A M FAM (Aragon) ASSAMUN 30:41.740

2 29 GÓMEZ CALLEJA José Javier S-VET A M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) Trail Run Sport Toro 31:00.513 18.773

3 14 DE LA ENCARNACIÓN MORENO Angel S-VET A M FMM (Madrid) C.D.E. TODOVERTICAL 31:53.640 1:11.900

4 13 SANCHEZ JULIAN Jose Antonio S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) LAVALLE 33:07.443 2:25.703

5 67 FERNÁNDEZ DIEGO Ramon S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) Los Urrieles 33:15.679 2:33.939

6 40 JARA ORTIZ Jose Manuel S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) CLUB TREPARRISCOS 39:18.704 8:36.964

7 24 VILLOSLADA ABASCAL Luis S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) La Vara 39:31.449 8:49.709

8 56 SOLANA RODRIGUEZ Jose Manuel S-VET A M UD MUÑATONES 39:39.548 8:57.808

9 61 ALECHA LEGARIA Iñigo S-VET A M trikua 40:08.604 9:26.864

10 12 ESKALTZA SARASIBAR Iker S-VET A M EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Azpigorri Mendi Kluba 40:21.854 9:40.114

11 33 TRAVESÍ GALVAN Juan Carlos S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) 41:46.064 11:04.324

12 27 GARCÍA GIL César S-VET A M FMM (Madrid) La Pedriza del Manzanares 42:21.363 11:39.623

13 22 INGELMO LABE Aitor S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) Tres mares-la milana 44:54.872 14:13.132

14 55 LLAMOSAS BRIZUELA Pedro Roberto S-VET A M 45:18.609 14:36.869

15 5 RAPOSO CALERO David S-VET A M FMM (Madrid) SJM 45:43.112 15:01.372

16 60 BLANCO OJEA Vicente Pablo S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) La Vara - Valensys 45:48.793 15:07.053

17 21 GARCIA CUESTA Jose Javier S-VET A M FEMPA (Asturias) OXGENO 47:10.399 16:28.659

18 64 MENDEZ CALABAZA Miguel Angel S-VET A M 1h10:29.280 39:47.540

Ausentes

16 RODRIGUEZ BARQUIN Ignacio S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) CDE Yaniro

23 SANZ MUÑOZ Guillermo S-VET A M FCDME (Cantabria) guillermo sanz muñoz

37 SANTAMARIA LLAVERO Jesus S-VET A M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) cdm cumbresd e leon

38 LOPEZ BOSQUE Eduardo S-VET A M EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Sestao alpino/grafsestao

65 CAVIA PIPAON Miguel S-VET A M

  S-VET B F  

1 78 OCHOA SAN EMETERIO Asun S-VET B F FCDME (Cantabria) 44:17.339

2 93 MONTES ARRIBAS Beatriz S-VET B F FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) Beatriz Montes Arribas 1h07:56.421 23:39.082
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  S-VET B M  

1 74 GOMEZ GARCIA Jose Antonio S-VET B M FCDME (Cantabria) LIEBANA 34:13.833

2 52 LÓPEZ MANTECON Fidel S-VET B M FCDME (Cantabria) Pielagos 34:40.757 26.924

3 48 PRESNO ROMAÑA Francisco S-VET B M FCDME (Cantabria) C.A. Correcastro Eurosport 35:39.629 1:25.796

4 58 RODRÍGUEZ LEAL Jesús Francisco S-VET B M FCDME (Cantabria) Nestlé 38:27.726 4:13.893

5 6 SALGADO MANGAS Jose Antonio S-VET B M FNDME (Navarra) DANTZALEKU SAKANA 38:37.930 4:24.097

6 43 ARNAU GARZO Jose Antonio S-VET B M FBM (Baleares) ES PEDAL 38:55.761 4:41.928

7 36 RODRIGUEZ GARCÍA Jose Ramón S-VET B M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) ATLETAS VETERANOS SALAMANCA 39:54.791 5:40.958

8 9 GOMEZ PEREIRA Jose Antonio S-VET B M FCDME (Cantabria) alpino ventoso 43:02.957 8:49.124

9 34 BISBAL MARTÍN Javier S-VET B M FDMCM (Castilla La Mancha) Club de montaña Capra 43:17.533 9:03.700

10 20 ALVAREZ MARTINEZ Juan Ramon S-VET B M FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) Grupo Montaña Casa Asturias 44:59.898 10:46.065

11 44 AMADOR MESAS Quico S-VET B M FEEC (Catalunya) AE Matxacuca 48:00.132 13:46.299

12 46 SOUBRIE Jose S-VET B M FMM (Madrid) SENDAS Y MONTAÑAS 49:35.450 15:21.617

Ausentes

4 ALVAREZ  GARCIA Antonio R. S-VET B M FEMPA (Asturias) CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO


